

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Sessions Case No. 154 Of 2017

Order No. 22 dt.21/12/2023 :-

Sole accused person on C.B is absent by filing a petition u/s.317 of the Cr.P.C through his Ld.Lawyer and prays for allowing the same on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for this day only.

Ld.P.P-I/C files hazira. No witness is present.

Received a report dt.21/12/2023 from Faridpur I/C under Durgapur P.S from which it appears that the **witness namely/Jayanti Biswas expired on 18/01/2023.**

Considering the report and other materials on record the **name of the witness namely/Jayanti Biswas be expunged at this stage.**

Fix **28/03/2024** for appearance and evidence of pws.

Accused on C.B as before.

Prosecution to take steps.Issue summons accordingly.

Surety is directed to produce the accused person positively on the date fixed.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)